¢ /’—.
2696 Wiliowood Dr.
Erie, Pa. 16586
February 6, 1990
Dr. James Ryan

4 Spencer Villas
Glenageary, County Dublin, Ireland

Dr. Ryan
I have been working on my family genealogy for about a
year sad recently I learned that my GLeat Grandparents were
Richard Conyngham & Mary Hickey Conyngham and they lived ( from
what I have learned in Youghal, County Cork.
My grandfather John Joseph Conyngham was born in the late
1840's and migrated to the U.S. in 1866.
Could you find out for me, the names and births of all their
chi%?ren?
Wﬂen my great grandparents were born and when they died &
vhere? |
Who my great-great grandparents were?
Please quote me a price for this research.
Sincerely
Richard Conyngham
P.S8. My other great grandmother was Ellen Ryan from Cork. She was

Married to Nicholas White. Are you related?




Obtaining
Good Information
"~ Takes
Time And Money.

CLEVELAND
RESEARCH CENTER

Saves You Both.

Call Us.
(216) 623-2999

CLEVELAND RESEARCH CENTER

Monday through Friday
9:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.

rate schedule available upon request

CLEVELAND RESEARCH CENTER
Cleveland Public Library
325 Superior Avenue
Room 401
Cleveland, OH 44114-1271
(216) 623-2999
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Cleveland Research Center (CRC)
is a comprehensive research
service of The C(Cleveland Public
Library.

CRC provides data for:

e analyzing your competition

e developing customer lists

e determining market potential
e fracking frends and issues

e creating stafistical profiles

e developing biographical sketches

Plus much more!

Cleveland Research Center can help
you seize golden opportunities, or
prepare for ominous times.

Services include:

online searching

manual research

fact verification

third party inquiries

Each project istailored to meet the client’s
needs. From short answers to in-depth
research, CRC also offers a variety of
information products and services.

Reports:

e Company Credit Reports

e Commodity Trade Data

e Country Profiles

® Notfices of Seminar and
Training Events

And,

our Information Tracking Service is ideal
for keeping current on companies,
industries, products, legislation and the
economy. Clients regularly get updates
on a scheduled basis.

Cleveland Research Cen
staffed with Information Profe:
trained in cost-effectively retrievi
DATA YOU NEED..WHEN YOU N
In addition to our human resource

—— Z

CRC has:

e access to over 1,000 database
U.S. and abroad

® confacts in government Qg
associafions, and organizatic

® networking arangements witl
and information centers nati

e the vast resources of Clevelant
Library

From accounting to zoning
everything in between, Cle\
Research Center gets you the ¢
deadline time. And, each requ
handled with the confiden
clients expect.



February 9, 1991

Dear Sister Francis
I guess you will think I am becoming a pest, but after I had
mailed my last letter I found I had one more problem.
On the 3 x 5 cards you mailed was a note of the marriage,
January 17, 1860 of Lawerence Hawkins and Mary McGlynn.
Sister, I can't fit this twig in my family tree. Does your
record of the wedding list his parents? This could help me plaCE HIM.
I pray your future will be trouble free and you will have many

years of joy in your new situation.

Sincerely

P.S. I am eagerly awaiting the notes on Anne Hawkins.
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3914 Greenway Drive
Erle, Pa. 16506
June 7, 1990

Laurie Thompson

490 West End Avenue
New York, N.Y. 10024

Laurie

Since I haven't heard from you since January I thought I
would write to you and change the information I am seeking

I would like a copy of Michael Coryngham's obituary to
see what survivors are listed.

I would also like information on the following:

The Conyngham Family living at 464 West S5lst St. on May
81 1911, '

The Family (Possibly Sullivan or O'Sullivan living at

190-192 Tenth Avenue &n May 17, 1897
Patrick Conyngham living in New York about 1897-1911.
I have moved since I sent you my chewk for $100.00. My

new address is 3914 Greenvay Drive, Erie, Pa. 16506

Hoping to hear from you soon.

Sincerely

Dick Conyngham
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2696 Willowood Dr.
Erie, Pa. 16506
February 2, 2890

Laurie Thompson
490 West End Avenue - \
New York, N.T. 10024 r \

Laurie:

Thank for your first report. It answvered some of my
gquestions about the family.

Perhaps you noticed on his death certificate (1913)
that he lived in New York 40 years, but immigrated to the
U.S. in 1866. This means to me that the first 6 years he
lived somewhere else and probably did not come in thru the
port of N.Y. What do you think?

Could you get a copy of the obituary from the 1913 paper?

This may list some brothers and sisters I am trying to locate.

Thapks again

I
=
.~ Dick Conyngham

SRS e i e o SRR



4 Gpencer Villas

Glenageaty
CO. Dublin
tel. 806228
Mr Richard Conyngham,
3914 Greenway Drive,
Erie, Pa. 16506,
USA 23 August 1990

Dear Mr Conyngham,

Thank you for your letter of March 17 and for your recent
letter of August 13. I apologise for the very long delay in
completing your research. I regret that I have not been
successful in finding any links with "your" Conynghams and I
was chasing up other possibilities in the course of various
other projects I have been doing. As a means of locating the
couple I first did a search of the death records of
Cunnninghams/Conynghams from 1864 to 1894 in the
registration district of Youghal and the neighbouring
districts of Cork. These are listed below.

Year Name Age District Ref; No.
1869 Mary Cunningham 21 Youghal 19.585 1
1872 Richard " 22 Cork 15.128 2
1877 Mary B 75 Youghal 4.715 3
1878.1 Francis Cuningham 42 " 4.762 4
" 3 Mary Cunningham 70 " 4.609 5
" .4 Peter " 76 i 4.686 6
" .4 Peter " 74 L 4.686 7
1883.4 Mary " 70 " 4.565 8
1885.1 Mary o 88 " 4.713 9
1887 .4 Richard " 80 Midleton 4.453 10
1891.4 Mary " 70 " 4.410 11l
1892.1 M. " 80 Cork 5:117 12
1894 .1 Mary " 65 " 5.69 13
1894 .4 Mary " 73 o 5.87 14

(The last number is my own reference for the purposes of the
discussion below). Firstly there were no Conynghams listed
at all. This may only be a reflection of the registrar's
preference for spelling of the name. If, as was not at all
unusual, the family were iliterate, then they would




obviously not be in a position to determine the spelling of
the name. I think you should consider that the family name
may be spelt in this way in any records we may find in
Ireland.

Your recent letter indicating that Mary died in NY has made
the above search somewhat pointless. I think it likely that
Richard pre-deceased Mary as she would be unlikely to leave
him behind in going to the USA.

For Richard there is only one possibility ie No.l1l0 but the
death occurred in Midleton rather than Youghal. There is
always the possibility, however unlikely, that Richard lived
later than 1894. Indeed if he lived to 1901, then we could
possibly find him in the returns of the Government Census of
that year. However, we would need an address for this
purpose. I will leave you to consider whether we should
obtain the full certificates of the above, or to search
further.

I also searched the records of the RC church of Youghal for
the Marriage of Richard/Mary from 1830-35 but without
success. I also searched the baptismal records in 1847 and
1848 for Michael or John Conyngham/Cunningham. Again there
were no such baptisms recorded.

Finally, I searched some other general sources, such as the
"Journal of The Association for the Preservation of
Memorials of the Dead" Vols 1-12 for memorial inscriptions
of the couple but without success.

That is all I was able to accomplish in the two hours you
requested.

Sorry not to have better news,
Yours sincerely,

—t




2696 Willowood Drive
Erie, Pa. 16506
April 10, 1989

Ontario County Historical Society
55 North Main Street
Canadaigua, NY 14075

I am working on my family Genealogy and I looking for
for information from your county.

My Great Grandfather Michael Hawkins and his family came
from Ireland in 1848 and settle in Clifton Springs. He died
in Ontario County in 1862.

Can you tell me where in Ireland he came from?

Can you tell me the exact date of his death?

Are there any of the descendants of his ten children still
living in Ontarieo County?

I am enclosing a self addressed stamped envelope for your

p

rely.

Any help you can be to me will be greatly appreciated.

Sincerelx yours

4 ?7&( ; J)l/ g
P
Richard Conygzaam




DATE Dpd |3

Dear Researcher:

Thank you for your recent inquiry for genealogical or
historical information. We are pleased that you have research
interests in Ontario County, and are anxious to help you gain
access to the materials in the Ontario County Historical Society
archives,

Research assistance is available by mail at a cost of $10.00
per hour. You may specify in advance the number of hours you
would like to invest in answers to your questions. The usual
wailting period for research to be completed is about two months,
which allows time for processing, research, xerox copy work if
necessary, and drafting of our reply. We ask that you pay one
half of the research fee in advance, and the balance upon receipt
of the completed inquiry.

I am returning your letter of inquiry, a list of the sources
available in our archives, and a form you can use to specify the
amount of time you wish our researcher to spend. Upon receipt of
your request, we will do our very best to be sure that you
receive the information you seek.

Sincerely yours,

it o rpae Qoen—
Linda McIlveen
Public Services Coordinator

9/88
resreq.doc

J

55 NORTHlMAIN STREET e CANANDAIGUA, NEW YORK 14424 e 716 - 394-4975




Laurie Thompson

490 West End Avenue

New York, N.Y. 10024

Laurie Thompson
Please refer to your letter

suggested I send you $100.00 for
My letter of Jan 12,

hous of research for $100.00.

3914 Greenway Dr.
Erie, Pwnna 16506
Nov. 19, 1990

.

of January 5, 1990, in which you

four hours research.

1900 stated I was payinhgfor four

I have no idea how long some of these théoims take, but at no

time did I authorize you to go beyond the four hours.

$100.00)

and now you bill me for an additional #134.007

sincerely

Dick Conyngham




\ ) 2696 Willowood Drive
; Erie, Pa. 16506
\ Jan. 12, 1990

Laurie Thompson
490 West End Wvenue
New York, N.Y. 10024 7 i

Laurie:
In response to your quote I am enclosing my check for $100.00
for four hours research on my Grandfather s brother Michael Conyngham

who lived at 611 Mott Ave. Bronx, N.Y. in 1909.

* I would like the following information:
Birth Date
4 Death Date
; Where he is buried. \
When he arrived in the U.S. from (Youghal ?) Ireland.
What ship--any other Conynghams with him?
Family--Wife, children, brothers & sisters.

¥

Hoping to hear from wou without undue delay, L

Sincerely i

Dick Conyngham




490 West En.

ANpson 212
ork 10024 SC 4-1817

GENEALOGIST MEMBER ¢

RECORD SEARCHER
New York Genealogical& Biographical Society
Long Island Historical Society
New Jersey Historical Society
New York Historical Society
New Canaan (Ct) Historical Society
Orange Co (NY) Genealogical Society
Suffolk Co (NY) Historical Society
Council of Professional Genealogists of NYC
Daughters of the American Revolution

My rates are $25 per research hour, payable in ‘advance, plus any out-of-
pocket expenses, such as birth, death, or marriage certificates, and copying
charges., Transportation costs, and travel time are charged only when the
repository is one that I do not ordinarily cover, The time spent in the
preparation of the report is included in the research hour,

Research hours may be selected from either of these bases:

OPEN FEE The researcher is given a project, by the client, with
the objective clearly outlined, and the stipulation that
the searching is to be continued, until the objective is
met, This method is used primarily in cases involving
litigation, and where patriotic society papers are being
prepared,

"SET FEE The client sets a prescribed number of research hours,
which vhen reached, will terminate the contract, The
client then has the option of having the search con-
tinued, or ended,

Prior to my graduation from Hunter College in 1978, I had been employed
in the corporate world, as a researcher for twenty-five years, There

had been thirty years between my high school graduation, and my college
degree, 1 have been working as a professional genealogist for eight years
and 1 must admit, searching for people is a lot more fun, and much more
satisfying, than any of the searching that I did in my first career.

1 January 1986




490 West ».

¥

Apson (212)
k« 10024 SC 41817

5 January 1990

Mr. Richard Conyngham
2696 Willowood Drive
Erie, Pennsylvania 16506

Dear Mr. Conyngham:

Thank you for writing to inquire about my genealogical
researching services. I am sorry that my answer has been
so delayed, especially since your search is the kind that
I like the best.

Using the address as given, we should be able to find
Michael Conyngham in the 1910 Federal Census. The Census
should give us the name of his wife, the number of years
married, and the year of his immigration. If he came to
the US in 1897 or later, he can be found in the Passenger
Ship List, if not, the naturalization records can be
searched.

In addition, to the 1910 Federal Census, we have the New
York State Census, for the years 1905, 1915 and 1925,
which lists all of the family members in the household.

We also have an Index to NYC Births, deaths, and marriages.

I suggest that you consider four hours of research time,
or $100, during which time, I should have found some
original material. Do let me know, if I can be of help.

Sincerely, /)

M/M-L‘/

Laurie Thompson

i
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2696 Willowood Drive
Erie, Pa. 16506
November 10, 1989

New York City Genealogy Research

Laurie Thompson

490 West End Avenue i
New York, N. Y. 10024

Laurie;

Working on my family history I have found that my grand-
father had a brother Michael Conyngham living At 611 Mott Ave

Bronx, N, Y. in 1969

“I am lo6kiig for the following information about him:

Birth Date

¢ , Death Date ‘ : . N\ %

e Where he is buried ' \ 3 ’ '
When he arrived in the U.S.(From<§8ughaL Ireland)
What ship

Family Wifes name and children

Please quote me a priwe on the above research.

Sincerely

Richard Conyngham
P.S. I am a member of the Erie County Genealogy Soc. and Erie
County Historical Soc.and if I can help you in this area please

let me know.
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3914 CGreenway Drive
Erie, Pa. 16506
August 13, 1990

Dr. James Ryan

4 Spencer Villas
Glenageary, County Dublin
Ireland

Dr. Ryan

On March 17, 1990 I sent you my éheck for $80.00 for the
two hour research you suggested in your letter.

I have not heard from you, nor has my check been returned
to my bank. Did you get my check?

I have moved since I first wrote to you and my new address

is; 3914 Greenway Drive. Erie, pa. 16506.

I have learned since I wrote to you that Mary Hickey Conyngham

~died in New York City in 1883. Perhaps Richard is buried in Youghal.

I am still interested in the names and birthdates of their chilédren.

sincerely

Ric hard Conyngham

i
1

e




3914 Greenway Drive
Erie, Pa. 16506
August 13, 1980

HEALTH Department
City of Lakewood
12650 Detroit Avenue
LAKEWOOD, Ohio 44107

I sm trying to locate the grave and date of ddath of my Aunt
Mary. She lived in Lakewood in 1947. This is the last residence I

have for her. She died between 1947 and 1953.

Her pame was Mary Hawkins Johnson (Mrs. William H.)

Do you have a record of the death of either Mary or William?

I have written to the Cuyahoga county Archives and they refered
me to you.

There is a stamped self addressed envelope for your reply.

Thanking you in advance for any help you can give me,

I am

Sincerely

Richard Conyngham




rie Thompson
ew York 10024 (212) 724-1817

nt_
g

Consulta

490 West End Avenu

31 January 1990

Mr. Richard Conyngham
2696 Willowood Drive
Erie, Pennsylvania 16506
Dear Mr. Conyngham:

Please find enclosed the following documents:

1910 Federal Census
Michael Conyngham

Michael Conyngham d/c 1913
We will search for his marriage.
Sincerely,

oaanic T oo

Laurie Thonpso

enc: (2)
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4 Gpencer Villas
Glenageany
Co.Dublin

tel. 806228 4 ®h. 1490
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4 Gpencer Villas

G lenageany
Co. Dublin
ted. 806228
Mr Richard Conyngham,
3914 Greenway Drive,
Erie, Pa. 16506,
USA 23 August 1990

Dear Mr Conyngham,

Thank you for your letter of March 17 and for your recent
letter of August 13. I apologise for the very long delay in
completing your research. I regret that. I have not been
successful in finding any links with "your" Conymnghams and I
was chasing up other possibilities in the course of wvarious
other projects I have been doing. As a means of locating the
couple I first did a search of the death records of
Cunnninghams/Conynghams from 1864 to 1894 in the
registration district of Youghal and the mneighbouring
districts of Cork. These are listed below.

Year Name Age Digtrict Ref; No
1869 Mary Cunningham 21 Youghal 18,585 1
1872 Richard " 22 Cork 15,128 2
1877 Mary L T3 Youghal 4.715 3
1878.1 Francis Cuningham 42 " 4,762 4
" .3 Mary Cunningham 70 u 4.609 5
" .4 Peter 1 76 u 4.686 6
" .4 Peter " 74 " 4.686 7
1883.4 Mary " 70 " 4.565 8
1885.1 Mary N 88 v 4.713 “
1887 .4 Richard " 80 Midleton 4.453 10
1891.4 Mary L 70 " 4.410 11
1892.1 M. L 80 Cork 5117 12
18924.1 Mary i 65 " 5.69 13
1894 .4 Mary L 73 " 87 14

(The last number is my own reference for the purposes of the
discussion below). Firstly there were no Conynghams listed
at all. This may only be a reflection of the registrar's
preference for spelling of the name. If, as was not at all
unusual, the family were iliterate, then they would



obviously not be in a position to determine the spelling of
the name. I think you should consider that the family name
may be spelt in this way in any records we may find in
Ireland.

Your recent letter indicating that Mary died in NY has made
the above search somewhat pointless. I think it likely that
Richard pre-deceased Mary as she would be unlikely to leave
him behind in going to the USA.

For Richard there is only one possibility ie No.l1l0 but the
death occurred in Midleton rather than Youghal. There is
always the possibility, however unlikely, that Richard lived
later than 1894. Indeed if he lived to 1901, then we could
possibly find him in the returns of the Government Census of
that year. However, we would need an address for this
purpose. I will leave you to consider whether we should
obtain the full certificates of the above, or to search
further.

I also searched the records of the RC church of Youghal for
the Marriage of Richard/Mary from 1830-35 but without
success. I also searched the baptismal records in 1847 and
1848 for Michael or John Conyngham/Cunningham. Again there
were no such baptisms recorded.

Finally, I searched some other general sources, such as the
"Journal of The Association for the Preservation of
Memorials of the Dead" Vols 1-12 for memorial inscriptions
of the couple but without success.

That is all I was able to accomplish in the two hours you
requested.

Sorry not to have better news,

Yours sincerely,

James Rya;d}/j



